

Breckenridge - Trip Reservation JANUARY 20-27, 2024

Greg Anthony – Trip Leader breckenridge2024@gmail.com 239-292-8004

Must be a member of the Naples Ski Club or FSC member to participate. Separate Reservation Required for each Person

<u>Trip includes</u>: Pre-trip Party • 7 nights at the Village at Breckenridge Studio Condos with kitchens• ski in/ski out • FSC Welcome Reception • 2 FSC parties with Dinner, Dancing & Costume Party • NASTAR Race • On mountain lunch after race, and club photo * Naples Ski Club Farewell Dinner • Resort fees • Post-trip Party

LOBORIO: Triese are group rates, and the	ic tour operator can not in	iake aujustilielit.	<u>2</u>
to the room type or dates of travel			
Hotel: [] Double Occupancy - \$ 2,365 per per	\$	Lodging	
[] Single Occupancy — \$ 3,840 per per	son		
AIR- deadline to request air: 10/14/2023		\$	Air
[] Air Roundtrip – RSW to Denver \$ 390			
[] Transportation RT airport/hotel transportation	s)	Ground	
LIFT TICKETS: Vail resorts no longer offers an EPIC product. They start at 3 days passes Choose the pass that works for your skiing so NOTE: The tour operator is offering a trip rebate purchased through the tour operator at			

INSTALLMENT PAYMENTPOLICY:

\$500 to be included with this reservation. Refundable if cancelled before September 1st. This \$500 will be applied to your trip total.

- 1st payment due August 15th, 2023 \$1,000
- Next payment due October 1st, 2023 \$1,000 or remaining balance
- FINAL Balance due December 1, 2023
- 10% penalty if payments not received by each due date and reservation may have to be cancelled. See cancellation policy.

AIR TRAVEL INFORMATION:

20 Jan UA1176 RSW/DEN 8:08AM-10:18AM 27 Jan UA1784 DEN/RSW 5:20PM-10:58PM

PARTICIPANTS SEEKING A ROOMMATE:

For participants seeking a roommate to share the hotel expense, NSC will make every effort to find a roommate suitable to both parties, however, NSC is not guaranteeing that a roommate will be found.

Should a roommate not be found the participant must be prepared to assume the expense of paying the cost of a single room.

TRIP INSURANCE: Naples Ski Club strongly advises that members consider purchasing trip insurance because cancellation policies will be strictly enforced. Our tour operator can provide trip insurance coverage. Click for a quote and sign up or you may find your own policy or contact the tour operator at www.csatravelpro.com/WINTERSKITOUR However, be aware that all policies differ regarding coverage so please review all terms carefully prior to purchasing a policy.

i.e. Trip coverage must be purchased prior to or with the final payment if paying in installments; or prior to or with the full payment if paying in full with Early Bird.

For pre-existing conditions coverage, you must purchase the insurance within 21 days of the INTIAL payment which is the \$500 for installment method - or - within 21 days of the full payment Early Bird.

CANCELLATION POLICY: For refund consideration, cancellation must be made in writing to the trip leader. Our trips have non-cancellation policies and you should NOT assume you will be able to obtain a refund from the club for deposits or trip payments except as stated in the policy.

If a reservation is cancelled prior to SEPTEMBER 1, 2023 – Full Refund of all sums paid

If a reservation is cancelled <u>on or after September 1</u>, 2023- a \$100 cancellation fee and any non-recoverable expenses will be forfeited. NO REFUNDS AFTER December 1st, 2023

If a roommate cancels his/her trip after the first deposit deadline, the Naples Ski Club will make a reasonable effort to find an acceptable replacement for this person. However, the club is not obligated to find a replacement. The participant is also encouraged to find their own. If an acceptable replacement for you cannot be found – the cancelling roommate's deposit will be used for any non-recoverable expenses i.e. single supplement charges for the remaining skier, etc. prior to any refunds. REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED AFTER THE TRIP IS COMPLETED

APPLICATION PROCESS -Forms to be included with Reservation

click here for all forms to complete the reservation or go to www.swflskiclub.com to download all forms

- 1.Trip Reservation Contract
- 2. Release of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement
- 3.Code of Conduct Agreement
- 4. Roommate Agreement if applicable
- () Check if you are currently a member of the club

Membership Application: Mail with separate \$65 payment made out to Naples Ski Club and mailed to: SWFL Administrative Solutions, 1048 Castello Drive, Naples, FL, 34103 if not a current member (Membership June 1, 2023- May 31, 2024)

I agree to sign the Naples Ski Club Release of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement, The Code of Conduct, and Roommate Agreement (if applicable); and to abide by all terms of these agreements. Naples Ski Club acts only as agent for the member in acquiring transportation, hotel accommodations, sightseeing and other privileges, or services for the member's benefit, and on the express condition that Naples Ski Club, shall not be responsible for any loss, accident, injury, delay, defect, omission or irregularity which may occur or be occasioned, whether by reason of any act, negligence or default of any company or person engaged in or responsible for carrying out any of the arrangements, or otherwise in connection therewith.

Signature	Date:	